Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.72

S.106

Return of Final Meeting in a Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency
Act 1986
For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
Name of Company | 05994842 |
G C Scunthorpe Ltd

l:

George H W Gniffith
Century House

31 Gate Lane
Boldmere

Sutton Coldfield
West Midlands

B73 5TR

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the Company was summoned for 5 April 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before 1t showing
how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has been
disposed of and that no quorum was present at the meetmg

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the Company was duly summoned for 5 Apnil 2012 pursuant to section 106
of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before
it showing how the winding up of the Company has been conducted and how the property of the Company has
been disposed of and that no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed 7

George riftith

Dated 5 Apnil 2012

George H W Gniffith Ltd
Century House

31 Gate Lane

Boldmere

Sutton Coldfield

West Midlands, B73 5TR
Ref GHWGIMMWMMAMM

For Official Use
Insolvency Sect | Post Room

<
[a]
o
jos
s
b4 "A16DMVY(Q"
Al4 07/04/2012 #344

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106
(N Assets, includmng
[RT_Unreahsed_Assets]

Shown in the statement of assets and habilities and estimated to be of the value of
£[RF_Unrealised_Assets Value] have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid nto the Insolvency Services Account in respect of
| (a) unclaimed drvidends payable to creditors in the winding up £0 00
(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up £0 00
(¢} moneys held by the company 1n respect of dividends or other £0 00

sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

3) Any other additional comments the hquidator thinks relevant
Dated 5 Apnl 2012
Signed by the iquidator /H 7t ‘3
Name and Address George H W Gniffith
George H W Gniffith Ltd
Century House
31 Gate Lane
Boldmere

Sutton Coldfield
West Midlands
B73 5STR

Form 4.72 cont'd



Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary
winding up

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been Disposed of
Name of Company G C Scunthorpe Ltd

From 19/04/2011 (commencement of winding up) to 05/04/2012 (Close of winding up)

SOA Value £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
000 Net Interest 056
000 Other Current Assets 3,400 00
000 VAT Refund 1,068 12
6,468 68
COST OF REALISATIONS
000 Appoitee Fees (1,919 10)
000 Document Storage {364 00)
000 Preparation of Statement of Affairs (2,500 00)
000 Specific Bond (60 00)
000 Statutory Advertising (457 46)
000 Sundry Costs (100 00)
(5,400 56)
1,068 12
REPRESENTED BY
VAT Recelvable (Payable) 1,068 12
1,068 12
1,068 12

Dividend Information
No Dividends have been paid
Fee Information

Fixed Fees and costs of £4,500 plus VAT



G C Scunthorpe Limited
Liquidator’s first and final progress report pursuant to $92A | A.1986

Foliowing my appointment as liquidator of the above company on 19 April 2012 | enclose my first and final progress
report pursuant to S92A of the insolvency Act 1986

1. Statutory Information
Company Name
Company Number

Date of Incorporation
Previous Company Name

Registered Office

Previous Registered Office

Date of Change of Registered Office
Liquidater's name

Ligwidator's address

Date of Appointment

2 Purpose of Report

G C Scunthorpe Limited
05994842

10/11/2006

N/A

Century House, 31 Gate Lane, Boldmere
Sutton Coldfield B73 5TR

15 Hockley Court, Hockley Heath, Solihull B94 6NW
27 March 2011

George HW Griffith

Century House, 31 Gate Lane, Boldmere

Sutton Coldfield B73 5TR
19 Apnl 2011

This repert has been prepared in accordance with insolvency legislation to provide members, creditors and the

Registrar of Compames with information relating to the progress of the iguidation m the penad from 19 April 2011 to
5 April 2012 (release)

3 Progress of the Liquidation

31 Payment to creditors

Only one unsecured creditors claim was received and accepted in the sum of £59,850 00
There are no preferential or secured creditors

32 Realisation of Assets

The iquidator has received the sum of 56p net interest There were no assets to realise

4 Investigations

The Liquidator has carrted out an investigation into the company's affairs, the cause of the failure and the conduct of
the director’'s The necessary return pursuant to Rule 4 of the Insolvent Companies {Report of Conduct of Director's)
rules 1986 have been submitted to The Insolvency Service who have dealt with this matter as they saw fit The
contents of this report are confidential




41 Distribution

There have been no distnbutions made to Creditor's or Member's in this case and there are insufficient funds to do
50

5. Matters Preventing Closure
There are no matters preventing closure
6. Abstract Receipts and Payments

| attach as Appendix A, a summary of my receipts and payments for the period 19 April 2011 to 5 April 2012
{release) | can confirm that the account held with HSBC has been reconciled

VAT Basis

Receipts any payments are shown net of VAT, with any amounts due to or from HM Revenue & Customs shown
separately

7. Remuneration
71 Liquidator’s Remuneration

At the meeting of members and creditors held on 19 Apnl 2011 pursuant to S98 of the insolvency Act 1986 it was
resolved that the hquidators remuneratron and costs be fixed at £4,500 00 plus VAT

I have incurred time costs of £8,860 00 plus VAT, of this a total of £4,419 00 had been paid and £4,441 00 remains
outstanding

An analysis of ime incurred for the period 1s attached as Appendix B and gives details of the remuneration charged
together with a description of the work undertaken by the hquidator during his first year in office

7.2 Disbursements

Category 2 Disbursements incurred in the period are detailed in Appendix C where applicable and charged

7.3 Statement of Expenses

A statement of expenses incurred duning the period, 1s attached as Appendix D This includes all expenses incurred
by the Liquidator in the period of this report irrespective of whether they have been paid or not and may include
estimated amounts where actual invoices have not yet been received The receipts and payments abstract report
(appendix A) sets out the expenses actually paid in the period

8 Member's and Crediter’s Rights to information

Member's and creditor's have the nght to request further information 1in respect of the iquidator's remuneration and
expenses In accordance with Rule 4 49E of the insolvency rules 1986 Copies of these tules are available upon

written request




